                                                         TS79M00 Series
3-Terminal 500mA Negative Voltage Regulator
                                                                                1/7                                                                      Version: D14
TO-220
TO-252
(DPAK)
General Description
The TS79M00 series of fixed output negative voltage regulators are intended as complements to the popular

Figure 7. DPAK Thermal Resistance and Maximum
Power Dissipation vs. P.C.B Copper Length
Ordering information
Voltage TO-220 TO-252
5V TS79M05CZ C0 TS79M05CP RO
12V  TS79M12CP RO
Packing code information
Packing 50pcs / Tube 2.5kpcs / 13" Reel
                                                         TS79M00 Series
3-Terminal 500mA Negative Voltage Regulator
                                                                                5/7                                                                      Version: D14
TO-220 Mechanical Drawing
Unit: Millimeters